Swamp Cats Ltd
SK06 - 2016 STOUGHTON TRAILERS John Deere 848L Skidder

X227

Work Order 1166

Bruce Brown

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1DW848LXCGF676389 0hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Nov 29, 2023 Nov 29, 2023 Dec 4, 2023 9:49 AM Jan 19, 2024 9:07 AM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Complete Inspection $2,024.24 $2,340.00 $4,364.24
Notes

NOV 28 2023

-GET RUNNING AND START ON INSPECTION

-INSTALL 2 WAY RADIO

-LOOK INTO SEAT RELEASE NOT WORKING

NOV 29 2023

~-REMOVED STUMP PANS

-TIGHTENED TIRE CHAINS AND FIXED BROKEN CLEVIS
-CUT OPEN ALL FILTERS AND INSPECTED

-REAR DIFF HAS METAL FLAKES

-SERVICED ENGINE

-SERVICED HYD

-SERVICED TRANS

-SERVICED DEF FILTER

-INSPECTION

-REMOVED PANELS

-REMOVED DECALS AND INSTALLED SWAMPCATS ONES
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Swamp Cats Ltd

SKO06 - 2016 STOUGHTON TRAILERS John Deere 848L Skidder

NOV 30 2023

-FINISHED TRANS HYD AND ENGINE SERVICE
-INSTALLED ALL PANELS AND STUMP PANS
-GREASED

-FIXED BAD GREASE ZERKS
Part
NX1700HAK - RADIO KENWOOD

AT367635 - FILTER

P553161 - FILTER OIL

P552952 - FILTER FUEL WATER SEPERATOR
P576926 - FILTER FUEL

P551858 - FILTER FUEL

P764729 - FILTER HYDRAULIC

P956170 - FILTER DEF DOSING

AT421408 - FILTER

T436566 - FILTER

H216169 - BREATHER
AT223226 - FILTER AIR

AT175224 - FILTER
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Warehouse
RADIO ROOM

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Main Parts
Room Upstairs

Vendor/Bin
TWINTEL

2A.A01.03
TRACTION /
2A.B01.14

TRACTION /
2A.C01.04

TRACTION /
2A.C01.05

TRACTION /
2A.A02.06

TRACTION /
2A.A01.10

TRACTION /
2A.C02.07

2A.B02.04

2A.C02.04

BRANDT
TRACTOR /
2A.C02.07

BRANDT
TRACTOR /
2A.A03.01

2A.A03.04

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Work Order 1166

Bruce Brown

CLOSED

Unit Cost
$575.00

$111.37

$28.67

$68.82

$77.66

$33.02

$37.81

$70.56

$94.74

$180.47

$32.50

$186.14

$65.05

Cost
$575.00

$111.37

$28.67

$68.82

$77.66

$33.02

$37.81

$70.56

$94.74

$180.47

$32.50

$186.14

$65.05
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Swamp Cats Ltd Work Order 1166
SKO06 - 2016 STOUGHTON TRAILERS John Deere 848L Skidder Bruce Brown

CLOSED

AT191102 - FILTER Main Parts BRANDT 1.0 $30.25 $30.25
) Room Upstairs TRACTOR/
2A.B02.03
AT307501 - FILTER CABIN AIR Main Parts BRANDT 1.0 $24.88 $24.88
Room Upstairs TRACTOR /
2A.C02.09
66006 - SHACKLE 3/4 Main Parts SAPPHIRE 12.0 $18.76 $225.12
Room
DZ100304 - FILTER DEF COOLANT Main Parts BRANDT 1.0 $182.18 $182,18
Room Upstairs TRACTOR /
2A.C03.04
Techniclan Hours Rate Cost
Bruce Brown 10.0 $60.00 $600.00
Bruce Brown 9.0 $60.00 $540.00
lan Bouvier 10.0 $60.00 $600.00
Bruce Brown 5.0 $60.00 $300.00
lan Bouvier 5.0 $60.00 $300.00
Part Cost $2,024.24
Labor $2,340.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 {0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $4,364.24
Notes
Notes User Time
HOURS: 7762 Logan Bereza Nov 29, 2023 9:16 AM
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