#### Swamp Cats Ltd

## SK06 - 2016 STOUGHTON TRAILERS John Deere 848L Skidder

Work Order 1166
Bruce Brown
CLOSED

Serial

Tag

**Closed Meters** 

1DW848LXCGF676389

0 hr

Туре	Created Scheduled		Due	Started	Closed	
	Nov 29, 2023	Nov 29, 2023		Dec 4, 2023 9:49 AM	Jan 19, 2024 9:07 AM	

Line

Task

Parts

Labor

Total

1 ✓ Complete Inspection

\$2,024.24

\$2,340.00

\$4,364.24

**Notes** 

NOV 28 2023

- -GET RUNNING AND START ON INSPECTION
- -INSTALL 2 WAY RADIO
- -LOOK INTO SEAT RELEASE NOT WORKING

NOV 29 2023

- -REMOVED STUMP PANS
- -TIGHTENED TIRE CHAINS AND FIXED BROKEN CLEVIS
- -CUT OPEN ALL FILTERS AND INSPECTED
- -REAR DIFF HAS METAL FLAKES
- -SERVICED ENGINE
- -SERVICED HYD
- -SERVICED TRANS
- -SERVICED DEF FILTER
- -INSPECTION
- -REMOVED PANELS
- -REMOVED DECALS AND INSTALLED SWAMPCATS ONES

#### **Work Order 1166**

## SK06 - 2016 STOUGHTON TRAILERS John Deere 848L Skidder



NOV 30 2023

-FINISHED	<b>TRANS</b>	HYD	<b>AND</b>	<b>ENGINE</b>	<b>SERVICE</b>
-----------	--------------	-----	------------	---------------	----------------

-INSTALLED ALL PANELS AND STUMP PANS

-GREASED

-FIXED BAD GREASE ZERKS

Part	Warehouse	Vendor/Bin	Qty	Unit Cost	Cost
NX1700HAK - RADIO KENWOOD	RADIO ROOM	TWINTEL	1.0	\$575.00	\$575.00
AT367635 - FILTER	Main Parts Room Upstairs	2A.A01.03	1.0	\$111.37	\$111.37
P553161 - FILTER OIL	Main Parts Room Upstairs	TRACTION / 2A.B01.14	1.0	\$28.67	\$28.67
P552952 - FILTER FUEL WATER SEPERATOR	Main Parts Room Upstairs	TRACTION / 2A.C01.04	1.0	\$68.82	\$68.82
P576926 - FILTER FUEL	Main Parts Room Upstairs	TRACTION / 2A.C01.05	1.0	\$77.66	\$77.66
P551858 - FILTER FUEL	Main Parts Room Upstairs	TRACTION / 2A.A02.06	1.0	\$33.02	\$33.02
P764729 - FILTER HYDRAULIC	Main Parts Room Upstairs	TRACTION / 2A.A01.10	1.0	\$37.81	\$37.81
P956170 - FILTER DEF DOSING	Main Parts Room Upstairs	TRACTION / 2A.C02.07	1.0	\$70.56	\$70.56
AT421408 - FILTER	Main Parts Room Upstairs	2A.B02.04	1.0	\$94.74	\$94.74
T436566 - FILTER	Main Parts Room Upstairs	2A.C02.04	1.0	\$180.47	\$180.47
H216169 - BREATHER	Main Parts Room Upstairs	BRANDT TRACTOR / 2A.C02.07	1.0	\$32.50	\$32.50
AT223226 - FILTER AIR	Main Parts Room Upstairs	BRANDT TRACTOR / 2A.A03.01	1.0	\$186.14	\$186.14
AT175224 - FILTER	Main Parts Room Upstairs	2A.A03.04	1.0	\$65.05	\$65.05

### SK06 - 2016 STOUGHTON TRAILERS John Deere 848L Skidder

# Work Order 1166 Bruce Brown CLOSED

AT191102 - FILTER	Main Parts Room Upstairs	BRANDT TRACTOR / 2A.B02.03	1.0	\$30.25	\$30.25
AT307501 - FILTER CABIN AIR	Main Parts Room Upstairs	BRANDT TRACTOR / 2A.C02.09	1.0	\$24.88	\$24.88
66006 - SHACKLE 3/4	Main Parts Room	SAPPHIRE	12.0	\$18.76	\$225.12
DZ100304 - FILTER DEF COOLANT	Main Parts Room Upstairs	BRANDT TRACTOR / 2A.C03.04	1.0	\$182.18	\$182.18
Technician			Hours	Rate	Cost
Bruce Brown			10.0	\$60.00	\$600.00
Bruce Brown			9.0	\$60.00	\$540.00
lan Bouvier			10.0	\$60.00	\$600.00
Bruce Brown			5.0	\$60.00	\$300.00
lan Bouvier			5.0	\$60.00	\$300.00
			Part Cost		\$2,024.24
			Labor Tax 1 (0.0%)		\$2,340.00
					\$0.00
			Tax 2 (0.0%	)	\$0.00
			Credit		(\$0.00)
			Total Cost		\$4,364.24

Notes

User

Logan Bereza

Time

Nov 29, 2023 9:16 AM

Powered by www.mtcproweb.com

Notes

HOURS: 7762